PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dean B. Chapman	10/27/2010
Matthew L. Chin	10/07/2010
Vince Cella	10/22/2010
Jason Brian Gold	10/26/2010
Sean E. Monahan	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quickie Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	1150 Taylors Lane	
City:	Cinnaminson	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08077	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29357923
Application Number:	61314624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)795-0574

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 856-354-3013

Email: jletchford@archerlaw.com, jdaug@archerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Letchford, Archer & Greiner, P.C

Address Line 1: One Centennial Square

Address Line 4: Haddonfield, NEW JERSEY 08033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUI015.10002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Letchford

501335803 REEL: 025220 FRAME: 0521

Total Attachments: 7 source=29357923_61314624_assignment#page1.tif

source=29357923_61314624_assignment#page2.tif

source=29357923_61314624_assignment#page3.tif

source=29357923_61314624_assignment#page4.tif

source=29357923_61314624_assignment#page5.tif

source=29357923_61314624_assignment#page6.tif

source=29357923_61314624_assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 025220 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Dean B. Chapman 20 Nassau Road Montclair, NJ 07043

Matthew L. Chin 150 Thompson Street, 3B New York, NY 10012

Vince Cella 49 Little Fawn Circle Medford, NJ 08055

Jason Brian Gold 7518 East Nestling Way Scottsdale, AZ 85255

Sean E. Monahan 1022 Pennsylvania Avenue Franklinville, NJ 08322

paid by Quickie Manufacturing Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at:

1150 Taylors Lane Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to inventions entitled "SCRUB BRUSH" and "CLEANING DEVICE" for which we have executed United States provisional patent application, Serial No. 61/314,624, filed March 17, 2010 (Atty. File No. QUK-129P) and United States design patent application, Serial No. 29/357,923, filed March 19, 2010 (Atty. File No. QUK-129D), respectively;

1

2061956

PATENT REEL: 025220 FRAME: 0523

QUK-129 P & QUK-129 D

(2) in and to said United States provisional and design patent applications, all

other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

§111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and the

patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end

of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in

countries foreign to the United States of America and in and to any and all patents

granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be

granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent

application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be

filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United

States design patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and

without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed

by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and

purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of

such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized

and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

2

2061956

REEL: 025220 FRAME: 0524

Date: Oct. 27, 2010	Dean B. Chapman
STATE OF <u>Prew york</u> ss COUNTY OF <u>Prew york</u>)	
and state aforesaid, received the foregoing to me personally known, and personally	, 2010, I, a notary public in and for the county ng document bearing the signature of Dean B. Chapman, by known to me to be the same person whose name is appeared before me this day in person and signed and y act.
zi ₎	<u>Seonar of Cecore</u> Notary Public
LEONARD CECERE	Notary Public
Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CE4711987 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 434	My Commission Expires: Legt, 8, 2014
Date:	Matthew L. Chin
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
and state aforesaid, received the foregone to me personally known, and personally	, 2010, I, a notary public in and for the county ng document bearing the signature of Matthew L. Chin, y known to me to be the same person whose name is appeared before me this day in person and signed and y act.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Date:	
	Dean B. Chapman
STATE OF	
to me personally known, and personally know	_, 2010, I, a notary public in and for the county ment bearing the signature of Dean B. Chapman, in to me to be the same person whose name is ed before me this day in person and signed and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF The year) SS. COUNTY OF Jun year)	Matthew L. Chin
On this day of	n to me to be the same person whose name is
	Lomand Cecere Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Apt 30, 2019
	LEONARD CECERE Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CE4711987 Qualified in New York County

PATENT
REEL: 025220 FRAME: 0526

Date: 0 c f 22, 2010	Vince Cella
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Byrlington</u>)	2010. I a natowy wyklia in and for the county
and state aforesaid, received the foregoing docume personally known, and personally known to me to to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me the instrument as his voluntary act.	be the same person whose name is subscribed his day in person and signed and delivered this
	Notary Public & Sel Marse
	My Commission Expires: MOANNE & DeMAISE Commission Expires: Commission Expires 7/15/2
Date:	Jason Brian Gold
STATE OF	
On this day of, and state aforesaid, received the foregoing docume to me personally known, and personally known subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.	to me to be the same person whose name is
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Date:	
	Vince Cella
STATE OF	
personally known, and personally known to me	_, 2010, I, a notary public in and for the county ament bearing the signature of Vince Cella, to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed e this day in person and signed and delivered this
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Date: 10-26-10	Jason Brian Gold
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>)) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Buruncto</u> n)	
and state aforesaid, received the foregoing docuto me personally known, and personally know	_, 2010, I, a notary public in and for the county ament bearing the signature of Jason Brian Gold, on to me to be the same person whose name is sed before me this day in person and signed and
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: JOANNE K. DeMAISE NODRY A RICCE NEW LESSE

Commission Explires 7/15/2012

delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTIFICATION IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O